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CURRENT STANDINGS - Senior Singles
March 25, 2026

2026 Southwest Women Optionals

Pos Entry# Bowler Name City, State Squad Ave Scr Hcp
Hcp 
Total

1 14 Kim Gretch Sterling, CO 149 605 170 775
2 36 Kristi Hromek Wichita, KS 204 690 38 728
3 3 Marti Anderson Colorado Springs, CO 159 573 146 719
4 42 Jan Corniels Belton, MO 164 579 134 713
5 60 Vicki Frederick Edmond, OK 209 674 26 700
6 60 Donna Martin Oklahoma City, OK 191 630 69 699
7 59 Tabatha Wilson Oklahoma City, OK 175 590 108 698
8 22 Cristy Lomeli Amarillo, TX 146 520 177 697
9 14 LuAnne Hays Atwood, CO 165 552 132 684

10 57 Dede Schwab Oklahoma City, OK 150 516 168 684
11 2 Teresa Bermea Colorado Springs, CO 139 484 194 678
12 8 Valeria Smith-Wedley Bartlesville, OK 165 545 132 677
13 41 Joyce Lawson Kansas City, MO 183 589 88 677
14 41 Rachel Kent Shawnee, KS 200 625 48 673
15 42 Shannan Drake-May Kansas City, MO 166 544 129 673
16 8 Jackie Colbert Tulsa, OK 180 575 96 671
17 18 Nan Bowers El Reno, OK 189 595 74 669
18 21 Cathy Villaflor El Reno, OK 145 489 180 669
19 3 Alisa Harris Colorado Springs, CO 161 524 141 665
20 59 Patty Williams Oklahoma City, OK 188 589 76 665
21 2 Ellen Stewart Denver, CO 178 564 100 664
22 2 Antoshia Hall-Epps Colorado Springs, CO 141 475 189 664
23 18 Jeannie Atkins El Reno, OK 185 577 84 661
24 64 Laura Meyers Springdale, AR 172 543 115 658
25 41 Marilyn Overton Kansas City, MO 175 548 108 656
26 20 Holly McDonell Jefferson City, MO 157 503 151 654
27 20 Krista Bornstein Las Vegas, NV 175 542 108 650
28 4 Linda Butler-Fisher Atlanta, GA 189 573 74 647
29 20 Susan Musgrave Oklahoma City, OK 180 550 96 646
30 72 Kandy Stanley Dallas, TX 149 473 170 643
31 31 Patti McKnight Wichita Falls, TX 160 498 144 642
32 21 Betty Ponder El Reno, 149 471 170 641
33 26 Charlene Montgomery Wichita, KS 164 504 134 638
34 4 Wanda Elias Colorado Springs, CO 198 581 52 633
35 22 Kim Richards Amarillo, TX 162 493 139 632
36 4 Ann Weatherbe Colorado Springs, CO 152 467 163 630
37 8 Sherrie Lambeth Tulsa, OK 171 513 117 630
38 50 Debbie Pittman Flagstaff, AZ 154 472 158 630
39 20 Donna Harris Oklahoma City, OK 167 500 127 627
40 4 Sylvia Smith Colorado Springs, CO 166 497 129 626
41 5 Anjanette Bridges Colorado Springs, CO 173 514 112 626
42 26 Julie Schoenberger Wichita, KS 150 458 168 626
43 41 Heather Mair Kansas City, MO 197 570 55 625
44 4 Tina Schmidt Colorado Springs, CO 168 500 124 624
45 64 Carla Kidwell Springdale, AR 147 449 175 624
46 72 Kathleen Brown Dallas, TX 174 514 110 624
47 44 Heather Roberts Amarillo, TX 154 465 158 623
48 5 Chong Keller Colorado Springs, CO 152 457 163 620
49 59 Sharon Ireland Oklahoma City, OK 168 496 124 620
50 62 Alvinett Williams Wichita, KS 182 529 91 620
51 41 Jennifer Thomas Kansas City, MO 191 550 69 619
52 5 Janie Byrnes Colorado Springs, CO 131 405 213 618
53 59 Colleen Morris Oklahoma City, OK 187 537 79 616
54 18 Claudia Denny El Reno, OK 130 396 216 612
55 21 Pat Fletcher Oklahoma City, OK 158 461 148 609
56 3 Kim Diercks Colorado Springs, CO 161 465 141 606
57 68 Erika McKinzie Lawton, OK 129 386 218 604
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58 31 Fran Minton Iowa Park, TX 166 473 129 602
59 32 Barbara Lowe Wichita Falls, TX 147 424 175 599
60 50 Leanna Fross Hays, KS 139 404 194 598
61 55 Marci Williams Wichita, KS 200 546 48 594
62 21 Brenda Elder Edmond, OK 168 469 124 593
63 41 Lorene Hogan Kansas City, MO 191 523 69 592
64 5 Cindy Hiton Colorado Springs, CO 148 411 172 583
65 3 Barbara Green Colorado Springs, CO 157 430 151 581
66 31 Christy Lemmond Wichita Falls, TX 151 416 165 581
67 4 Kathy Powell Colorado Springs, CO 179 476 98 574
68 5 Roben Hauk Colorado Springs, CO 101 286 285 571
69 50 Amy Beckman Hays, KS 121 333 237 570
70 29 Connie Bennett Wichita Falls, TX 153 403 160 563
71 5 Delilah Wilson Colorado Springs, CO 159 416 146 562
72 32 Deborah Losoya Wichita Falls, TX 130 346 216 562
73 50 Sandy Glassman Hays, KS 122 311 235 546
74 18 Janet Vaughan-Ruder Oklahoma City, OK 186 463 81 544
75 29 Lisa Lemmond Wichita Falls, TX 137 343 199 542
76 31 Pam Roberson Wichita Falls, TX 182 439 91 530
77 2 Janice Carolina Colorado Springs, CO 134 306 206 512
78 31 Judy Patterson Wichita Falls, TX 153 345 160 505
79 31 Ronda Kisinger Wichita Falls, TX 197 439 55 494




